
ADULT MINISTRIES
Ages 55 & Upactivities & events

Ongoing Activities
Senior Game Day

The first and third Tuesdays of each month
from 10:00 AM-12:00 PM in FLC-205

Fit Over Fifty
Mondays at 8:00 AM and Wednesdays at 9:00 AM

in the Gym

Pickleball
Thursdays from 6:30-8:00 PM in the Gym

Painting with Lorraine
Tuesdays from 10:00 AM–12:30 PM in FLC-201
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2023-2024
*	Tuesday, September 26	 Kudzu Ramblers

	 October 10-12	 Savannah

*	Tuesday, October 24	 Life as a Missionary
		  with Helen Johnson,
		  writer and missionary
		  Book Signing

*	Tuesday, November 28	 My Days at the Smithsonian 
		  with Linda Benner

	 Tuesday, December 5	 Trip to Linbrook Mansion and
		  Southern Supreme Fruitcake

*	Sunday, December 10	 Christmas Favorites
		  with Calvin Carter

*	Tuesday, January 23	 Telling Her Story
		  with Gabi’s Grounds

	 Friday, February 16	 Trip to Whirligigs in Wilson
		  and lunch
		  at Parker’s Barbecue

*	Tuesday, February 27	 Sears and Roebuck Houses
		  with Professor Gary Moore
		  from NC State

	 Sunday, March 10	 “What are my Final Plans”

	 Sunday, April 14	 Drifters in Clayton

*	Tuesday, April 23	 Living at Home
		  with Lynn Moore
		  of ThriveMore

	 May 13-17	 Summerfest

	 Tuesday, May 28	 Celebrating the USO
		  with Heather Rossi

	 June	 Temple Theater

* Monthly luncheons are from 12:00-1:30 PM.
The cost for lunch is $8 per person.

Sign up with Cathy Eller
(celler@hbbc.org or (919) 833-4617).
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